Features
• 16 Mbit SRAM Multi Chip Module
• Allows 32-, 16- or 8-bit access configuration
• Operating Voltage: 3.3V + 0.3V
• Access Time
– 20 ns
– 18 ns
• Power Consumption

7842C–AERO–10/10
AT68166H
Ordering Information
1. Will be replaced by ESCC part number when available.
Part Number Temperature Range Speed Package Flow
AT68166H-YM20-E 25⋅C 20 ns MQFPT68 Engineering Samples
5962-0622908QXC -55⋅ to +125⋅C 20 ns MQFPT68 QML Q
5962-0622908VXC -55⋅ to +125⋅C 20 ns MQFPT68 QML V
5962R0622908VXC -55⋅ to +125⋅C 20 ns MQFPT68 QML V RHA
AT68166H-YM20-SCC(1) -55⋅ to +125⋅C 20 ns MQFPT68 ESCC
AT68166H-YS18-E 25°C 18 ns MQFPT68 Engineering Samples
5962-0622906QYC -55° to +125°C 18 ns MQFPT68 QML Q
5962-0622906VYC -55° to +125°C 18 ns MQFPT68 QML V
5962R0622906VYC -55° to +125°C 18 ns MQFPT68 QML V RHA
AT68166H-YS18-SCC(1) -55° to +125°C 18 ns MQFPT68 ESCC
14
7842C–AERO–10/10
AT68166H